(in thousands of $s)
   Weighted
   % of   Average
  Total   Total   Maturity  Longest
  Borrowings   Debt   in Days  Maturity
Citigroup Global Markets Inc  $ 117,386   35.2%  10 11/22/2013
South Street Securities, LLC   49,432   14.8%  14 11/25/2013
Suntrust Robinson Humphry, Inc   46,056   13.8%  7 11/7/2013
Cantor Fitzgerald & Co   40,058   12.0%  22 11/25/2013
Mizuho Securities USA, Inc   26,557   8.0%  22 1/10/2014
Pierpont Securities, LLC   26,465   7.9%  12 11/12/2013
KGS-Alpha Capital Markets, L.P   12,706   3.8%  17 11/25/2013
Morgan Stanley   10,198   3.1%  7 11/7/2013
CRT Capital Group, LLC   4,536   1.4%  26 11/26/2013
Total Borrowings  $ 333,394   100.0%  13 1/10/2014

MBS Risk Measures
(in thousands of $s)
Mortgage Assets
   Weighted
   Average   Weighted   Weighted   Modeled   Modeled
   Months   Average   Average   Interest   Interest
   To Next   Lifetime   Periodic   Rate   Rate
  Fair   Coupon Reset   Cap   Cap Per Year   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
Asset Category  Value   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (if applicable)   (-50 BPS)*   (+50 BPS)*
As of October 31, 2013
Adjustable Rate MBS  $ 6,134   4   10.05%  2.00%  $ 60  $ (76)
Hybrid Adjustable Rate MBS   78,352   112   7.56%  2.00%   1,699   (2,093)
Total Fixed Rate MBS   230,126   n/a   n/a   n/a   5,247   (6,492)
Total Pass-through MBS   314,612   n/a   n/a   n/a   7,006   (8,661)
Interest-Only Securities   17,544   n/a   n/a   n/a   (2,516)   2,082
Inverse Interest-Only Securities   5,422   1   6.08%  n/a   41   (210)
Structured MBS   22,966   n/a   n/a   n/a   (2,475)   1,872
Total Mortgage Assets  $ 337,578   n/a   n/a   n/a  $ 4,531  $ (6,789)
Funding Hedges
   Modeled   Modeled
   Interest   Interest
   Average   Hedge   Rate   Rate
   Notional   Period   Sensitivity   Sensitivity
   Balance   End Date   (-50 BPS)*   (+50 BPS)*
Eurodollar Futures Contracts - Short Positions   $ 257,353  Dec-2018   $ (4,823)  $ 5,469
Grand Total   $ (292)  $ (1,320)

* Modeled results from Citigroup Global Markets, Inc. Yield Book. Interest rate shocks assume instantaneous parallel shifts and horizon prices are
calculated assuming constant LIBOR OAS. These results are for illustrative purposes only and actual results may differ materially.

Contact:

Orchid Island Capital, Inc.
Robert E. Cauley
3305 Flamingo Drive, Vero Beach, Florida 32963
Telephone: (772) 231-1400